
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3276
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2013
FACILITIES TO GYMNASTIC PLAYERS
Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is formulating to develop state-of-the-art infrastructural facilities for gymnastic players;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the steps likely to be taken by the Government to provide sports facilities for gymnastics in the the country, State-wise including Allahabad;

(c) the time by which these sports facilities are likely to be provided; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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